DRONE LENDING AGREEMENT

Drones (and their peripherals) may be loaned to UT Arlington faculty, staff, and students from the Central Library Circulation desk. Drones can be loaned for 7 Days (weekends, holidays and closings may impact the due time). <u>A current MAV ID must be present to borrow a Drone.</u>

By borrowing a <u>Drone and/or Remote Controller</u>, the borrower certifies that:

- Use of the Drones and/or Remote Controllers is for recreational purposes only, for the University of Texas at Arlington community.
- Use of Drones and/or Remote Controllers on campus will only occur in designated fly zones, as declared by the UTA Policy on Unmanned Aerial Vehicles.
- The equipment will be returned to the Central Library at the designated time. No technology should ever be placed in a book drop, User will be responsible for any damages incurred in this manner.
- When a Drone and/or Remote Controller is loaned, the User assumes financial responsibility for that property and any damages incurred.
- Any Drone and/or Remote Controller malfunctions or damage will be reported to Library staff at the time the Drone and/or Remote Controller is returned.
- A <u>Tech Lending Agreement</u> has been signed and is on file with the Library.
- Users must successfully complete drone safety and flight training and be able to show evidence (must be added to
 users file); the User must have it on their person any time they are operating a Drone.

If the Drone and/or Remote Controller you have checked out is over 14 days overdue, you will automatically be charged with a Lost Item Processing Fee for the Drone and/or Remote Controller (\$35.00 each), Replacement Fee for the Drone (up to \$1500.00) and/or Remote Controller (up to \$400.00), and Maximum Overdue Fine for Drone and/or Remote Controller (\$60.00 each).

If you then return the Drone and/or Remote Controller in good condition, the processing and replacement fees will be waived, but you will still be responsible for the overdue fines on each item.

If the Drone and/or Remote Controller are returned with any damages, they will be assessed, and you will be charged for the cost of repairs. If the Drone and/or Remote Controller is deemed Damaged and Not Salvageable, you will be charged with the Replacement Fee for the destroyed devices as well as the Lost Item Processing Fee.

*Failure to communicate with Library staff on the whereabouts of the Drone and/or Remote Controller will result in an appointment with Student Affairs. Failure to pay for the charges will result in action being taken by the Office of Student Account.

PLEASE NOTE:

- Drones and/or Remote Controllers can only be checked out in 7 Day increments.
- Individuals may have only one Drone and/or Remote Controller on loan at a time.
- Drones and/or Remote Controllers are available on a first come, first serve basis.

Signature	Date
Print Your Name	
Student ID#	

